DOC # 0128276

Record Official

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV ~ Recorder Leslie Boucher

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: LB

Book- 228 Page- 0287

A.P.N.:

002-122-24

File No:

152-2305076 (MJ)

R.P.T.T.:

\$0.00

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

MVP Supply, LLC Post Office Box 911326 St. George, UT 89791

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Stephen C. Dorman and Stacia Dorman, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

MVP Supply, LLC, a Utah Limited Liability Company

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

THAT PORTION OF LOT 4, BLOCK 36, IN THE TOWN OF PANACA IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 68 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1 OF MERGER AND RE-SUBDIVISION FOR LARRY A. AND JOYCE M. DOTSON, AS SHOWN UPON MAP THEREOF, OF PARCELS 1 AND 2 OF PARCEL MAP IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 485, RECORDED MARCH 4, 2004 IN PLAT BOOK C PAGE 32 AS FILE 121902, LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 01/23/2007

Stephen C. Dorman Stacia Dorman

NEVADA STATE OF) :55. **COUNTY OF** LINCOLN)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Sanuary 2007 by

Stephen C. Dorman and Stacia Dorman

Notary Public (My commission expires: 11-9-08

ELISHA BAKER Notary Public State of Nevada No. 04-92808-11
My appt. exp. Nav. 9, 2008

DOC # DV-128276

NV

Recording requested By

STATE OF NEVADA	FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DECLARATION OF VALUE	Lincoln County -

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	per(s)		Leslie Boucher	- Recorder	
a)_	002-122-24			Page 1 of 1	Fee: \$15,00	
b)_				Recorded By: LB	RPTT:	
c)_ d)_		<u> </u>		Book-228 Page-0	028 7	
۵,_				\	\	
2.	Type of Property	_			. \	
a)	X Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE	\	
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) 2-4 Plex	BookP	Page:	\	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:		1	
g)	Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:			
i)	Other	/			7 // //	
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$0.00	\		
		osure Only (value of proper	/	}		
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$0.00		1	
	Real Property Transfer	r Tax Due	\$0.00	7		
4.	If Exemption Claimed			/		
	a Transfer Tay Eyem	ption, per 375.090, Section	9 / /	jr.		
		exemption: Transferring to I		antors		
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred:	%		-	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any						
		er determination of addition				
		terest at 1% per month. P everally liable for any additi		330, the buyer and		
	nature:	'	Orana situu			
_	771.73		Capacity:		-	
Oigi	SELLER (GRANTOR)		BUYER (GRANTEE	INFORMATION	-	
No.	(REQUIR		(REQUI			
	Stepehn C. D		(AE40)	,		
Prin	it Name: Stacia Dorma		Print Name: <u>MVP Su</u>	ipply, LLC	-	
Add	lress: P. O. Box 911	326	Address: Post Offic	ce Box 911326	.	
City	r: St. George	-0	City: St. George		_	
Stat	te: UT	Zip: 89791	State: UT	Zip: 89791	_	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
		Title Insurance				
	t Name: Company /		ile Number: <u>152-23</u>	05076 MJ/MJ	<u>l</u>	
770	lress <u>768 Aultman Stre</u>		toto. NV/	7in: 00204		
City	: Ely		tate: NV	Zip: <u>89301</u>	-	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)						